

No. S085054 Vancouver Registry

In the Supreme Court of British Columbia

Between:

THE LAW SOCIETY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

Petitioner

And:

RONALD WILLIAM KOSTYK

Respondent

ORDER AFTER APPLICATION

) THE HONOURABLE)	
BEFORE) JUSTICE Man tochT.) 4	4 August 2016

ON THE APPLICATION of the applicant, the Law Society of British Columbia (the "Law Society"), filed 13 May 2016, coming on for hearing at Vancouver, British Columbia, on 4 August 2016, and on hearing Michael J. Kleisinger, lawyer for the Law Society, and Ronald William Kostyk, acting on his own behalf:

THIS COURT ORDERS THAT:

- The respondent Ronald William Kostyk is in contempt of:
 - the order of Mr. Justice Blair in The Law Society of British Columbia v. Ronald William Kostyk, Vancouver Supreme Court Action C946694 pronounced on July 20, 1995 (the "Blair J. Order");
 - (b) the order of Madam Justice Dillon in The Law Society of British Columbia v. Ronald William Kostyk, Vancouver Supreme Court Action C946694 pronounced on February 27, 2009 (the "Dillon J. Order #1");

for:

- failing to make restitution payments since December 2012 as required by the Dillon J. Order #1;
- ii. failing to disclose that he is not a lawyer and failing to provide members of the public, an adjudicator and an administrative

- tribunal copies of the Dillon J. Order #1 and the Blair J. Order as required by those orders; and
- iii. having represented to third parties that he was qualified or entitled to provide legal services, contrary to the Dillon J. Order #1 and the Blair J. Order.
- 2. Mr. Kostyk is sentenced to 21 days of incarceration; however, the sentence is suspended and will only be served if, within three years of the pronouncement of this Order, Mr. Kostyk is found to have committed a further breach of this Order, the Blair J. Order, the Dillon J. Order #1 or the order of Madam Justice Dillon in Vancouver Supreme Court Action S085054 pronounced on February 27, 2009 (the "Dillon J. Order #2).
- 3. Within ten days of the pronouncement of this Order, Mr. Kostyk will:
 - (a) report in person to a probation officer at 13545 64th Avenue, Surrey, BC;
 - (b) provide the probation officer with a copy of this Order; and
 - (c) afterwards report as directed by his probation officer.
- Before August 15, 2017, Mr. Kostyk will perform 50 hours of community service in a field that is not related to law and with an organization approved by his probation officer.
- On or before August 31, 2017, Mr. Kostyk will provide the Law Society with a letter from his probation officer indicating whether or not Mr. Kostyk has satisfactorily completed his community service.
- The Law Society is awarded its costs fixed at \$500.
- On the first day of every month, Mr. Kostyk will pay \$150 to the Law Society by certified cheque or money order until the \$5,850 owing under this Order (\$500), the Dillon J. Order #1 (\$5,050) and the Dillon J. Order #2 (\$300) is fully satisfied.

This Order will be read in addition to any other orders that bind Mr. Kostyk. 8.

THE FOLLOWING PARTIES APPROVE THE FORM OF THIS ORDER AND CONSENT TO EACH OF THE ORDERS NOTED ABOVE:

Signature of Michael J. Weisinger, Lawyer for the Petitioner

Signature of Ronald William Kostyk,

Respondent

urt Main Sch. T. By the Court

Registrar

DM1221285